		Bookeri	No.: QUAN/US-002	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 24 -	1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			Patent and	d Trademark Offi
Copying in 1990-97 Legalstall P08A/REV02 Tab settings ↔ ↔ ♥ ♥		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100775	028	he attached o	original documents or	copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
SAFESCAN Medical Imaging	Name:	Proton Sciences	Corp.	
	Address	: 700 West El N	orte Parkway	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No				
			20	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment G Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Es	condido	State/Prov	•.: CA
Other	_ Country	: USA	ZIP: 9202	6
Execution Date: 05/22/98	_ Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗅 Yes	🛛 No
Patent Application No.Filing date08/670,39306/25/96	B.	Patent No.(s)		
08/670,393 06/25/96				
08/670,393 06/25/96	s attached? 🗋 Ye	es 🗴 No	ions and patents invo	olved: 1
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? 🗋 Ye 6. Total nu	es 🛛 No Imber of applicat		olved: 1
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Ye 6. Total nu	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks	s attached?	e (37 CFR 3.41):		
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Registration No. <u>32,843</u>	6. Total nu 7. Total fee X Enc cred	es X No Imber of applicat e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any exce lited or debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency sh	nould be
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Registration No. <u>32,843</u>	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee XI Enc cred	Imber of applicat with the second se	ess or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit acco	nould be
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Registration No. 32,843 Address: P. O. Box 10158 City: College Station State/Prov.: TX Country: USA ZIP: 77842-0158	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc cred Autt 8. Deposit	Imber of applicat (mber of applicat e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any exce lited or debited to horized to be cha account number	ess or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit acco	nould be
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Registration No. 32,843 Address: P. O. Box 10158 City: College Station State/Prov.: TX Country: USA ZIP: 77842-0158 Mono OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. 4	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee X Enc cred Autt 8. Deposit 19-3795	Imber of applicat with the second state of applicat e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excer lited or debited to horized to be char account number CE	ss or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit acco : : : : : :	unt
08/670,393 06/25/96 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Registration No. 32,843 Address: P. O. Box 10158 City: College Station City: College Station State/Prov.: TX Country: USA ZIP: 77842-0158 P. O. Box 1000088 08670393 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee X Enc cred Autt 8. Deposit 19-3795	Imber of applicat with the second se	ss or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit acco	unt

REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

SAFESCAN Medical Imaging, a sole proprietorship of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 700 West El Norte Parkway, Escondido, CA, 92026, hereinafter called the "Assignor", is a joint owner of an invention entitled FERROMAGNETIC FOREIGN BODY SCREENING METHOD AND APPARATUS, hereinafter called the "invention", and the record owner of a United States patent application in which preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed. Said United States patent application was previously executed by the inventors and assigned to SAFESCAN and Quantum Magnetics, Inc., and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 08/670,393 on 6/25/96.

Proton Sciences Corp., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 700 West El Norte Parkway, Escondido, CA, 92026, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration received from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of international conventions for such applications.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to the Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, and to direct its officers, employees and contractors to sign all such papers and perform all such acts, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, continuation and divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon the successors in interest and legal representatives of the Assignor.

SAFESCAN Medical Imaging

Date Name: R. K emr/Masser Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>MAG</u> \mathcal{PP} , 19 \mathcal{PS} , before me, <u>MILE</u> <u>A</u>. <u>Goundling</u> Notary Public, personally appeared R. Kemp Massengill, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

02BN.ass

